1			00214012 F.02/04
Corrective	· ·	2-06-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 MRD (Rev. 6-93)	2-5-03 RECOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/9	34)	100051500	OUR FILE LM(F)5862
To the Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Patents and I radema	IVZJO 1020 ark: Piease record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Abha Moitra - 3/21/02		A Common Floring Commons	
Robert M. Mattheyses – 3/6/02 Louis J. Hoebel – 3/8/02		Name: General Electric Company	
Virginia Didomizio – 3/12/02		Street Address: K-14A7	0. P.O. Box 8
oris Yamron - 3/28/02	2	<u></u>	
lditional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
Assignment Merger			
Other assignee assignmen	ent		
	umber(s) or patent number(s): 10	0/079,998	
A# AA	At the second se		the employees in
If this documer	nt is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of t	me application is.
D. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/079,998]	
		1	
	Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	` <u>``</u>
		7. Total lee (5) CFR 5.4	1)····· <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: Robert B. Sundheim		☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,		be charged to deposit
milemai Addiess.		account	
	<u>& Tummino L.L.P.</u>	8. Deposit Account num	ber:
Street Address:	526 Superior Avenue		
	1111 Leader Building	20-0090	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement an	nd signature.		
	f my knowledge and belief, the f	oregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached cop
s a true copy of the Robert B. Sundheim		CHAB. S. S.	Fahm.am. 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	~ <u>February 5, 2003</u> Date
•	· · · · ·	-ig. iatai v	5
Reg. No.: 20,127	Total Number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and	document
	Commissioner of Pater	d with required cover sheet information to: its & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
/2003 GTON11 00000048	200090 10079998 Wash	ington, D.C. 20231	
:8021 40.00 CH			

REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0230

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Reg. No.: 20,127 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/07/2002 GTDN11 00000185 10079986 -

Robert B. Sundheim

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400

Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

April 17, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled **ARCHITECTURE FOR AUTOMATIC EVALUATION OF TEAM RECONNAISSANCE AND SURVEILLANCE PLANS**, for which We filed a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2002; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of New York whose post office address is K-14A70, P.O. Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and any improvements in this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the patent application on this invention and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention and any improvements in this invention, and all Letters Patents to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and any improvements in this invention, this patent application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention and any improvements in this invention in the United States and all divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above patent application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention and any improvements in this invention in the United States, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention and any improvements in this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention and any improvements in this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patents for this invention and any improvements in this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ANC, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and any improvements in this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention and any improvements in this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all applications for letters Patent, divisional continuation, and reissue applications, make all right oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention and any improvements in this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0232

Attorney Docket No.: LM(F)5862 Page 2 of 4 Signed at Norwood MA County of Noxfolk ____ and State of Massachusetts this 215t day of March Alha Mortia Abha Moitra STATE OF Mass COUNTY OF Makak. On this 213 day of Marck 2002, personally appeared before me Abha Moitra to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Gretchen E. Maull Signed at Niska NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Feb. 11, 2005 day of STATE OF } COUNTY OF On this day of <u>Much</u>, 2002, personally appeared before me Robert M. Mattheyses to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. JOANNE A. SMITH
Nolary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady Co.
No. 01SM5068633 Notary Public My Conmission Expires Nov. 4, 2003 Signed at Wiskay wall

County of Schenedal

this 8 day of March

PATENT

2002

Attorney Docket No.: LM(F)5862 Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0234

Attorney Docket No.: LM(F)5862 Page 4 of 4

COUNTY OF Brown

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

On this day of ______, 2002, personally appeared before me Boris Yamrom to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notary JOANNE WOODS
No. #1 WO4885 Of New York
Outsided in Bronk County
Commission Expires June 17, 2008

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0235